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[bookmark: _Ref124589705][bookmark: _Ref129681862]Introduction
At RAN1#99, RAN1 completed the standardization work for NR-U “Physical layer procedures for shared spectrum channel access.” [1]. 
In [1] a few errors were found. This paper proposes corrections for these errors.
Discussion and text proposal changes 

2.1 Text Proposal 1
In the clause 4.2.1.0.2, the first sentence is:
“If a UE receives a DCI indicating a UL grant scheduling a PUSCH transmission using Type 1 channel access procedures or indicating a DL grant scheduling a PUCCH transmission using Type 1 channel access procedures, and if the UE has an ongoing Type 1 channel access procedures before the PUSCH or PUCCH transmission starting time”
Clearly the sentence should refer to “indicating a UL grant scheduling a PUCCH transmission” rather than “indicating a DL grant scheduling a PUCCH transmission”. A minor change in the title is proposed.
Text Proposal Change 1: 
[bookmark: _Toc28873154][bookmark: _GoBack]4.2.1.0.2	Conditions for maintaining a Type 1 UL channel access procedures
If a UE receives a DCI indicating a UL grant scheduling a PUSCH transmission using Type 1 channel access procedures or indicating a DL UL grant scheduling a PUCCH transmission using Type 1 channel access procedures, and if the UE has an ongoing Type 1 channel access procedures before the PUSCH or PUCCH transmission starting time:
…

2.2 Text Proposal 2
In the document “R1-1913517_NR_U channel access FL summary Thu afternoon”, page 10, (see below the underlined text) the reference duration is defined using “resources allocated for the PUSCH”. However, in the TS 37.213 V16.0.0, clause 4.2.2.2, page 22, the reference duration is defined using references to “resources allocated for the PDSCH”. 
 “Agreement:
For a UE initiated channel occupancy the reference duration for CWS adjustment is defined as follows.
•	For a CO with PUSCH(s) and for each set of LBT bandwidths for which a single contention window is maintained, the reference duration for CWS adjustment is from the beginning of the CO until the end of the first slot where at least one PUSCH is transmitted over all the resources allocated for the PUSCH, or until the end of the first transmission burst by the UE that contains PUSCH(s) transmitted over all the resources allocated for the PUSCH, whichever occurs earlier. 
o	If the CO has a PUSCH but doesn’t have any PUSCH transmitted over all the resources allocated for that PUSCH, then, the duration of the first transmission burst by the UE within the CO that contains PUSCH(s) is the reference duration for CWS adjustment.”
Hence, we propose to maintain the agreed text.

Text Proposal Change 2: 
[bookmark: _Toc28873164]4.2.2.2	Contention window adjustment procedures for UL transmissions scheduled/configured by gNB
[bookmark: _Hlk26519434][bookmark: _Hlk26519341]…
-	The reference duration corresponding to a channel occupancy initiated by the UE including transmission of PUSCH(s) is defined in this subclause as a duration starting from the beginning of the channel occupancy until the end of the first slot where at least one unicast PUSCH is transmitted over all the resources allocated for the PDSCHPUSCH, or until the end of the first transmission burst by the gNB that contains unicast PUSCH(s) transmitted over all the resources allocated for the PDSCHPUSCH, whichever occurs earlier. If the channel occupancy includes a unicast PDSCHPUSCH, but it does not include any unicast PDSCH PUSCH transmitted over all the resources allocated for that PUSCH, then, the duration of the first transmission burst by the UE within the channel occupancy that contains PUSCH(s) is the reference duration for CWS adjustment.
…

2.3 Text Proposal 3
In [1], clause 4.2.2.3, “Common procedures for CWS adjustments for UL transmissions”, the first sentence: “The following applies to the procedures described in subclauses 4.1.4.1 and 4.1.4.2:” has wrong references. The subclauses 4.1.4.1 and 4.1.4.2 refer to the DL procedures.
Therefore, we have:
Text Proposal Change 3:  
[bookmark: _Toc28873165]4.2.2.3	Common procedures for CWS adjustments for UL transmissions
The following applies to the procedures described in subclauses 4.2.2.14.1.4.1 and 4.2.2.24.1.4.2:
…
 
Conclusion
This document proposes three text changes to [1] in sub-clauses 4.2.1.0.2, 4.2.2.2, and 4.2.2.3.
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